
Campbellsville (Ky.) (11-1 , 8-1) -vs- Thomas More (Ky.) (19-1 , 14-1)
02/01/21 at Connor Convocation Center Crestview Hill

 
 

 
 
Campbellsville (Ky.) 55

Thomas More (Ky.) 65

Date: 02/01/21
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Connor Convocation Center Crestview Hill

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Campbellsville (Ky.) 9 17 10 19 55
Thomas More (Ky.) 20 4 16 25 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Sammy Rogers * 35 9-21 3-9 0-2 0-9 9 5 0 2 0 2 21
13 Savannah Gregory * 32 4-10 2-5 0-0 2-4 6 4 1 1 0 4 10
12 Lexy Lake * 25 3-8 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 8
04 Bailey Pedigo * 29 1-6 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 4 5 0 4 4
32 Courtney Pritchett * 31 0-3 0-1 2-4 4-3 7 4 6 3 0 3 2
03 Madison Sheppard 21 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 1 6
11 Faith Lake 19 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 0 4
25 Ashlee McGeorge 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Sarah Sutton 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Lauren Lee 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 202 21-56 7-23 6-10 8-19 27 18 13 20 0 16 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-56   37.5 % 7-23   30.4 % 6-10   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Barth, Zoie * 37 3-6 1-3 4-4 0-7 7 3 2 5 0 2 11
10 Clos, Taylor * 26 3-10 1-3 4-6 0-3 3 1 2 4 0 1 11
12 Hurst, Courtney * 37 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 8
23 Simon, Emily * 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 2 1 2 4
22 McNutt, Briana * 19 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 4 0 0 4
44 Chrisman, Alexah 21 5-8 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 1 0 10
04 Secrist, Summer 20 2-5 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 0 4 0 0 2 7
05 Schwarber, Kenzie 13 1-2 0-0 4-6 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 3 6
15 Jones, Maggie 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-49 4-12 15-20 7-26 33 9 11 19 2 10 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-49   46.9 % 4-12   33.3 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Campbellsville (Ky.) 9

Thomas More (Ky.) 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Sammy Rogers 17 4-10 2-5 0-0 0-8 8 0 0 1 0 1 10
13 Savannah Gregory 16 3-6 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 7
12 Lexy Lake 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Bailey Pedigo 11 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 3 4
32 Courtney Pritchett 15 0-1 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 3 4 2 0 1 1
3 Madison Sheppard 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
11 Faith Lake 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 4
25 Ashlee McGeorge 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Sarah Sutton 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lauren Lee 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 101 9-27 3-10 5-6 7-11 18 7 6 12 0 9 26
33.3 % 30.0 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Barth, Zoie 17 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 2 7
10 Clos, Taylor 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
12 Hurst, Courtney 17 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
23 Simon, Emily 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2
22 McNutt, Briana 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
44 Chrisman, Alexah 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Secrist, Summer 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0
5 Schwarber, Kenzie 5 1-1 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 2 4
15 Jones, Maggie 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-25 2-5 2-4 2-9 11 6 6 10 1 7 24
40.0 % 40.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Campbellsville (Ky.) 17

Thomas More (Ky.) 4

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Sammy Rogers 18 5-11 1-4 0-2 0-1 1 5 0 1 0 1 11
13 Savannah Gregory 16 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 3 3
12 Lexy Lake 14 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 8
4 Bailey Pedigo 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 3 0 1 0
32 Courtney Pritchett 16 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 2 1
3 Madison Sheppard 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
11 Faith Lake 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
25 Ashlee McGeorge 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Sarah Sutton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lauren Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 12-29 4-13 1-4 1-8 9 11 7 8 0 7 29
41.4 % 30.8 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Barth, Zoie 20 0-2 0-2 4-4 0-6 6 0 1 2 0 0 4
10 Clos, Taylor 16 3-7 1-2 4-6 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 1 11
12 Hurst, Courtney 20 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
23 Simon, Emily 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
22 McNutt, Briana 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
44 Chrisman, Alexah 13 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 1 0 8
4 Secrist, Summer 8 2-2 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 0 2 0 0 0 7
5 Schwarber, Kenzie 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
15 Jones, Maggie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-24 2-7 13-16 5-17 22 3 5 9 1 3 41
54.2 % 28.6 % 81.3 %


